Atty Dkt: 0944-CS-C1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Sandra M. JOHNSON, Douglas R. HOLBERG, Nadi R. ITANI	Name: Cirrus Logic, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  ✓ No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2901 Via Fortuna					
Execution Date(s)espectively						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 78746					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σρ.τοπο					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.					
10/742,170	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:Steven Lin						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Cirrus Logic Legal Department	Enclosed					
2901 Via Fortuna	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Austin	8. Payment Information					
State: TX Zip:78746	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 512-851-4800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-2028</u>					
Fax Number: 512-851-4500	Authorized User Name Leslie White					
Email Address: steven.lin@cirrus.com						
9. Signature:	21 June 2007					
Signature	Date					
Steven Lin, Reg. No. 35,250  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

512 851 4527

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0944-CS

#### ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas we, Sandra M. Johnson, Douglas R. Holberg and Nadi R. Itani have invented certain new and useful improvements in PREVIEW MODE LOW RESOLUTION OUTPUT SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed; and

WHEREAS CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, and having an address at 3100 WEST WARREN AVENUE, FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me by CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to said CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree

Page 1

5469-076

### ATTOKINEY DOCKET NO. 0944-CS

with CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., and to vest and confirm in CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., its successors or assigns.

Page 2

5469-076

512 851 4527

06-21-2007

# ATTOKNEY DOCKET NO. 0944-CS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date: 7-21-99	Landy M Amson
	Sandra M. Johnson
STATE OF The s	_
	ss.
	ſ
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	_ 」
On this $\frac{-2+}{4}$ day of $\frac{-3+}{4}$	in the year 19 , before me  white, a Notary Public in and for said State
personally appeared	, a Notary Public in and for said State
personally known to me	e -OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PAULA HALLAHUHTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 30, 2000

WITNESS my hand and Official Seat.

Signature of Notary

Notary Public of the State of T

Residing in AVSTING

My Commission expires TANLER 30 2 660

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0944-CS

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand	nd and seal	on the date is	ndicated
below:			1/	

Date: 14 5 VCY 1999

Douglas R/Holberg

STATE OF Tモン トラ

ι<sub>ss.</sub>

COUNTY OF TRAYIS

On this 14 day of JULY in the year 19 of the personally appeared Douglass & Albertage And State,

personally known to me -OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PAULA HALLAHUHTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 30, 2000 WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

Signature of Notary

Notary Public of the State of TEXAS

Residing in AVITIM

My Commission expires TARCH 32 24th

Page 4

06-21-2007

7 /7

## ATTOR-VEY DOCKET NO. 0944-CS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date:  $\frac{7/13/99}{}$ 

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVES

On this 13 day of 10レゾ in the year 19つう, before me in the year 19つう hotory Public in and for said State, personally appeared トスカ・ド・エストリ

personally known to me -OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PAULA HALLAHUHTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 30, 2000

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

re of Notary

Notary Public of the State of TENAT

Residing in <u>大いついん</u>
My Commission expires アノスをくれ さぇ えょいち

Page 5



CIRRUS LOGIC, INC. LEGAL DEPARTMENT 2901 Via Fortuna Austin, Texas 78746 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (512) 851-4800

fax: (512) 851-4500

## **FAX CORRESPONDENCE**

TOTAL PAGES 7

TO:

**Assignment Division** 

**COMPANY:** United States Patent and Trademark Office

FAX:

571-273-0140

FROM:

Leslie E. White, CLA, Sr. Patent Paralegal

DATE:

June 21, 2007

**SUBJECT:** USSN 10/742,170

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION, OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE TRANSMISSION DIFFICULTIES, PLEASE CALL US AT (512) 851-4800. THE DOCUMENT(S) ACCOMPANYING THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION CONTAIN INFORMATION FROM CIRRUS LOGIC, INC. WHICH IS CONFIDENTIAL. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED TO BE FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ON THIS TRANSMISSION SHEET. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, BE AWARE THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR USE OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS FAXED INFORMATION IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE IMMEDIATELY SO THAT WE CAN ARRANGE FOR THE RETRIEVAL OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS AT NO COST TO YOU.

Time \_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

Sent by: \_\_\_\_\_PAT